Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
06/04/2010 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 1 of 10
DATASHEET
Rev. A
PSAQF120 SERIES
90~264VAC (120~370VDC) Input
180W with 18CFM Fan, 120W Convection Cooling
PFC Function, Single Output

Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
06/04/2010 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 3 of 10
MODEL SELECTION TABLES
Open Frame Models (Type O)
Max. Output Current Max. Output Power
Model Number (1) Input Voltage
Output
Voltage Convection 18 CFM Fan Convection 18 CFM Fan
Voltage Adj.
Range
Ripple &
Noise (3)
Max Capacitive
Load
Efficiency
PSAQF120O-3.3S 3.3 VDC 20A 30A 66W 99W 3.14 ~ 3.46VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 87%
PSAQF120O-5S 5 VDC 20A 30A 100W 150W 4.75 ~ 5.25VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 89%
PSAQF120O-12S 12 VDC 10A 15A 120W 180W 11.4 ~ 13.2VDC 50mVp-p 0 ~ 40,000μF 90%
PSAQF120O-15S 15 VDC 8A 12A 120W 180W 13.5 ~ 16.5VDC 50mVp-p 20,000μF 90%
PSAQF120O-24S 24 VDC 5A 7.5A 120W 180W 22.8 ~ 26.4VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 20,000μF 93%
PSAQF120O-48S
90 ~ 264VAC
(120 ~ 370VDC)
48 VDC 2.5A 3.75A 120W 180W 45.6 ~ 52VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 1,200μF 93%
U-Chassis Models (Type U)
Max. Output Current Max. Output Power
Model Number (1) Input Voltage
Output
Voltage Convection 18 CFM Fan Convection 18 CFM Fan
Voltage Adj.
Range
Ripple &
Noise (3)
Max Capacitive
Load
Efficiency
PSAQF120U-3.3S 3.3 VDC 20A 30A 66W 99W 3.14 ~ 3.46VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 87%
PSAQF120U-5S 5 VDC 20A 30A 100W 150W 4.75 ~ 5.25VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 89%
PSAQF120U-12S 12 VDC 10A 15A 120W 180W 11.4 ~ 13.2VDC 50mVp-p 0 ~ 40,000μF 90%
PSAQF120U-15S 15 VDC 8A 12A 120W 180W 13.5 ~ 16.5VDC 50mVp-p 20,000μF 90%
PSAQF120U-24S 24 VDC 5A 7.5A 120W 180W 22.8 ~ 26.4VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 20,000μF 93%
PSAQF120U-48S
90 ~ 264VAC
(120 ~ 370VDC)
48 VDC 2.5A 3.75A 120W 180W 45.6 ~ 52VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 1,200μF 93%
Enclosed Case Models (Type C)
Max. Output Current Max. Output Power
Model Number (1) Input Voltage
Output
Voltage Convection 18 CFM Fan Convection 18 CFM Fan
Voltage Adj.
Range
Ripple &
Noise (3)
Max Capacitive
Load
Efficiency
PSAQF120C-3.3S 3.3 VDC 20A 30A 66W 99W 3.14 ~ 3.46VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 87%
PSAQF120C-5S 5 VDC 20A 30A 100W 150W 4.75 ~ 5.25VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 89%
PSAQF120C-12S 12 VDC 10A 15A 120W 180W 11.4 ~ 13.2VDC 50mVp-p 0 ~ 40,000μF 90%
PSAQF120C-15S 15 VDC 8A 12A 120W 180W 13.5 ~ 16.5VDC 50mVp-p 20,000μF 90%
PSAQF120C-24S 24 VDC 5A 7.5A 120W 180W 22.8 ~ 26.4VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 20,000μF 93%
PSAQF120C-48S
90 ~ 264VAC
(120 ~ 370VDC)
48 VDC 2.5A 3.75A 120W 180W 45.6 ~ 52VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 1,200μF 93%
DIN Rail Models (Type DN)
Max. Output Current Max. Output Power
Model Number (1) Input Voltage
Output
Voltage Convection 18 CFM Fan Convection 18 CFM Fan
Voltage Adj.
Range
Ripple &
Noise (3)
Max Capacitive
Load
Efficiency
PSAQF120DN-3.3S 3.3 VDC 20A 30A 66W 99W 3.14 ~ 3.46VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 87%
PSAQF120DN-5S 5 VDC 20A 30A 100W 150W 4.75 ~ 5.25VDC 50mVp-p 80,000μF 89%
PSAQF120DN-12S 12 VDC 10A 15A 120W 180W 11.4 ~ 13.2VDC 50mVp-p 0 ~ 40,000μF 90%
PSAQF120DN-15S 15 VDC 8A 12A 120W 180W 13.5 ~ 16.5VDC 50mVp-p 20,000μF 90%
PSAQF120DN-24S 24 VDC 5A 7.5A 120W 180W 22.8 ~ 26.4VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 20,000μF 93%
PSAQF120DN-48S
90 ~ 264VAC
(120 ~ 370VDC)
48 VDC 2.5A 3.75A 120W 180W 45.6 ~ 52VDC 100mVp-p 0 ~ 1,200μF 93%